CH \$240.00 8590596

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM416990

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Telcare Acquisition, LLC		02/06/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Telcare, LLC	
Street Address:	150 Baker Avenue Extension	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Concord	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01742	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85905961	TELCARE
Serial Number:	85257726	TELCARE
Serial Number:	85257732	TELCARE BGM
Serial Number:	86780308	AGILITI
Registration Number:	4600132	TELSERVE
Serial Number:	85905971	
Registration Number:	2050638	TELCARE
Serial Number:	77761815	TELCHECK
Serial Number:	85636580	FREEDOM MONITOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: stokesb@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Bethany Stokes
Address Line 1: Greenberg Traurig

Address Line 2: One International Place, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

TRADEMARK REEL: 005994 FRAME: 0508

900395854

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	131808-010700
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bethany Stokes
SIGNATURE:	/Bethany Stokes/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2017
Talal Alla alimanda O	

Total Attachments: 3

source=TELCARE ACQUISITION LLC - DE - Amendment#page1.tif source=TELCARE ACQUISITION LLC - DE - Amendment#page2.tif source=TELCARE ACQUISITION LLC - DE - Amendment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005994 FRAME: 0509

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TELCARE ACQUISITION, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TELCARE ACQUISITION, LLC" TO "TELCARE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2017, AT 4:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

6223988 8100 SR# 20170683145

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

John & Ballon Secretary of State)

Authentication: 201992549

Date: 02-06-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 005994 FRAME: 0510 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:31 PM 02:06/2017
FILED 04:31 PM 02:06/2017
SR 20170683145 - File Number 6223988

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

TELCARE ACQUISITION, LLC

Telcare Acquisition, LLC (the "Company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. This Certificate of Amendment amends the provisions of the Company's Certificate of Formation filed with the Secretary of State on November 21, 2016.
- 2. Article 1 of the Company's Certificate of Formation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Telcare, LLC.

- 3. This Certificate of Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- 4. All other provisions of the Certificate of Formation shall remain in full force and effect,

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005994 FRAME: 0511 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate Formation as of February $\underline{6}$, 2017.

By: Peter Ferola Title: Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 005994 FRAME: 0512

RECORDED: 02/22/2017